
2024 University of Hartford Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-24-1   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-12-1   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (3), Popovich (2), Santiago (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Boardman (3), Mangiameli (2), Hinspeter (1), Kaplan (1), Kubis (1), Popovich (1), Santiago (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Boardman (10), Russell (7), Melarzcik (5), Santiago (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Blake 2, Angelidis 1,
Dooley 1, Fateman 1, Godbee 1, Kaplan 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-181), Melarzcik (29-31), Russell (22-24), Boardman (21-
24), Dooley (10-13), Blake (9-11), Rier (9-9), Santiago (9-10), Bubba (8-10), Formato (6-6), Rondon (6-7), Angelidis (5-6), Featherstone (5-
5), Ferrucci (5-5), Smith (5-7), Fateman (4-4), Mulcahy (4-4), Godbee (3-3), Kaplan (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Santiago, Jake .452 27-27 104 24 47 18 3 4 37 83 .798 8 4 9 3 .504 1 0 3-4 25 1 1 .963
6 Ciccone, Jackson .360 35-35 139 37 50 6 2 1 17 63 .453 15 3 5 0 .430 1 0 11-13 91 1 2 .979
18 Kaplan, Josh .324 31-30 105 20 34 5 2 0 15 43 .410 10 0 16 0 .383 0 5 4-7 60 51 9 .925
11 Mangiameli, Jeremy .272 34-34 114 25 31 8 1 4 26 53 .465 15 13 17 2 .410 2 0 3-4 20 65 14 .859
7 West, Peyton .192 32-29 99 10 19 3 0 0 7 22 .222 15 3 9 2 .314 1 2 3-5 41 85 4 .969
21 Popovich, Alek .400 17-17 60 15 24 2 2 3 13 39 .650 14 1 6 1 .520 0 0 8-8 31 2 0 1.000
8 Hinspeter, James .386 19-18 70 11 27 2 1 0 7 31 .443 5 3 10 0 .449 0 0 4-8 20 0 2 .909
25 Godbee, Alyis .333 7-1 9 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Kubis, Stephen .321 18-14 53 9 17 3 2 1 12 27 .509 5 4 9 0 .419 0 0 1-2 38 2 4 .909
1 Boardman, Cameron .310 24-24 84 13 26 8 1 0 14 36 .429 10 10 20 1 .434 2 0 6-7 107 31 6 .958
33 Godbee, Zaynn .286 25-19 56 16 16 3 0 1 9 22 .393 20 1 17 0 .481 0 0 8-8 119 8 5 .962
19 Shannon, Tyler .233 21-20 73 14 17 1 0 4 12 30 .411 7 2 17 1 .310 2 1 2-3 121 6 3 .977
10 Melendez, Ryan .222 20-19 72 10 16 5 0 2 15 27 .375 7 3 23 2 .310 2 0 2-2 32 2 1 .971
2 Durland, Jack .222 9-2 9 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
4 Bowen, Devin .222 6-2 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 3 0 2 0 .417 0 0 2-2 4 2 0 1.000
13 Melarzcik, Jon .191 16-13 47 7 9 1 0 0 2 10 .213 6 3 14 0 .321 0 0 3-4 82 10 5 .948
29 Russell, John .185 10-10 27 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 7 2 10 1 .389 0 0 2-2 62 7 4 .945
20 Pam, Jackson .100 7-6 20 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .150 3 0 6 0 .217 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
5 Guglielmino, Joe .000 8-4 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 11 0 .150 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
Totals .297 36-36 1167 222 347 67 14 20 190 502 .430 154 53 208 13 .400 11 8 62-79 879 302 66 .947
Opponents .323 36-36 1231 319 398 82 20 26 266 598 .486 200 69 254 5 .439 21 8 81-92 882 319 44 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Blumetti, Tyler 1.59 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 3 1 6 6 1 0 0 .125 2 1 0 1 1
16 Rier, Luke 4.68 2-3 11 7 0 0-0 0 42.1 54 30 22 17 39 10 2 3 .302 1 6 0 3 0
15 Mulcahy, Teague 4.76 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 3 3 7 4 1 0 1 .333 2 1 0 0 0
23 Featherstone, Michael 4.76 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 29 20 12 7 27 6 2 0 .309 6 9 0 4 1
24 Bubba, Anthony 5.06 3-3 13 3 1 0-0 0 37.1 40 24 21 16 34 8 2 2 .280 3 13 2 3 3
31 Angelidis, Alex 5.17 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 15 9 9 9 10 4 1 3 .273 2 3 0 2 0
34 Smith, Sam 8.40 2-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 21 17 14 17 9 3 1 0 .368 1 5 0 1 1
44 Blake, Colin 8.42 1-5 9 9 1 0-0 0 36.1 56 44 34 20 20 12 3 5 .341 6 5 0 0 0
14 Dooley, Joe 8.85 1-3 11 7 0 0-0 0 39.2 59 47 39 14 36 12 2 5 .333 6 6 0 0 1
38 Ferrucci, Joe 10.80 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 29 20 20 7 7 7 1 1 .387 3 2 0 3 0
35 Formato, AJ 11.68 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 22 18 16 7 10 8 0 2 .373 4 1 0 2 0
17 Fateman, Jaden 12.10 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 14 13 15 7 0 2 1 .325 4 6 0 0 0
33 Godbee, Zaynn 12.27 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 13 10 6 8 4 1 1 .371 2 2 1 0 1
40 Morrissey, Peter 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 12 12 12 8 2 1 1 .281 2 3 0 0 0
22 Rondon, Julian 16.05 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 9 26 22 35 25 0 1 0 .205 12 2 0 1 0
18 Kaplan, Josh 21.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 7 7 3 4 2 0 0 .400 0 3 0 0 0
5 Guglielmino, Joe 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 6 6 2 0 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
30 Stanely, Sean 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 6 6 0 0 1 1 0 .700 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 8.20 11-24 126 36 2 0 2 293.0 398 319 267 200 254 82 20 26 .323 57 69 3 21 8
Opponents 5.82 24-11 130 36 1 1 7 294.0 347 222 190 154 208 67 14 20 .297 36 53 2 11 8



2024 University of Hartford Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Popovich, Alek 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Durland, Jack 9 5 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bubba, Anthony 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
4 Bowen, Devin 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Angelidis, Alex 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
14 Dooley, Joe 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
16 Rier, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
23 Featherstone, Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Smith, Sam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Blumetti, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Ferrucci, Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Ciccone, Jackson 94 91 1 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Shannon, Tyler 130 121 6 3 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Melendez, Ryan 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 West, Peyton 130 41 85 4 .969 11 0 0 — 0 0
26 Santiago, Jake 27 25 1 1 .963 0 9 1 .900 1 0
33 Godbee, Zaynn 132 119 8 5 .962 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Boardman, Cameron 144 107 31 6 .958 8 21 3 .875 10 0
13 Melarzcik, Jon 97 82 10 5 .948 0 29 2 .935 5 0
29 Russell, John 73 62 7 4 .945 0 22 2 .917 7 0
18 Kaplan, Josh 120 60 51 9 .925 16 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kubis, Stephen 44 38 2 4 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hinspeter, James 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pam, Jackson 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mangiameli, Jeremy 99 20 65 14 .859 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Blake, Colin 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 2 .818 0 0
17 Fateman, Jaden 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Formato, AJ 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
5 Guglielmino, Joe 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Morrissey, Peter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mulcahy, Teague 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Rondon, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Godbee, Alyis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stanely, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Knight, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1247 879 302 66 .947 64 162 19 .895 23 0
Opponents 1245 882 319 44 .965 93 124 32 .795 6 0


